CASE 6186: SUN PRODUCTION COMPANY
- ‘ FOR A NOM-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT,
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L MR. STAMETS: Call the next case, Case 6186.
2 MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 6186, application of Sun

3 I Production Company for a non-standard gas proration unit,

4 | Lea County, New Mexico.

[4:3

MR. STAMETS: Call for appearances in this case.
- 6 MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin, Kellahin & Fox,
7l appearing on behalf of the applicant and I have one witness

8} to be sworn.

— 3 9 (THEREUPON, the witness was sworn.)
g &
oot 10
E 5
v o
e g %E
L “‘?.53 n KENNETH W. LARSON
gsJ?
A 8.§§§ 12l was called as a witness by the applicant, and having been
) Fon)
XA g . :
§§g§ Bl first duly sworn, testified upon his oath as follows, to-wit: “
0—1
1B IE géé 14
v e sd
B35
.. T 3 15 DIRECT EXAMINATION
® o
a
-3

16 || BY MR. KELLAHIN:

7 Q Would you state your name, please?
wt 18 A Kenneth W. Larson.
19 0 By whom are you employed and in what position, Mr.

20 || Larson?

2 A staff Professional Geologist, Sun 0il Company, Dallaﬁ‘ ]

22 § production Region, Dallas, Texas.

23 0. Have you testified before the 0il Conservation

24 | comnission of New Mexico and made your qualifications a matter

B of record?
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A Yes, I have.
MR. KELLAHIN: Are the witnesses qualifications
acceptable?
MR. STAMETS: Yes, they are.
i 0. (Mr. Kellahin continuing.) " Mr. Larson, does the
area involved in the application present before the

Commission conie under your jurisdiction?

A Yes, it does.
ll Q Have you made a study of the area involved here?
A I recently completed such a study.

Q What does the applicant propose in Case Number
161862

A The formation of a non-standard three hundred and
twenty acre proration unit and the approi’al of the non-
standard location for fhe Borin & Greer tas Unit.

Q. The non-standard unit will consist of the north-
east quarter section of the northwest quarter of Section

21, 22 South, 36 East?

A That's correct.
Q This is a Jalmat gas pool well?
A Well, £he Commission assigned it as the Jalmat

Ansel Seven Rivers Producer.
Q What is the footage location of your proposed
well?

A. The location is eight ninety from the north line
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1 || and seventeen eighty from the west line.

2 0} Now, referring to what has been marked as the

3 | Applicant's Exhibit One would you discuss the information

4 || that is shown on that exhibit?

5 A Geologic Exhibit Number One is the well completion

6 | plat of a portion of the Jalmat and Ansel Seven Rivers
7 | Field, Lea County, New Mexico.
8 This area of interest lies within T22 North, Range

g |l 36 East. The scale of the plat is one inch equals two

7501

10 | thousand feet.
11 For clarification purposes the map is color

12 || coded. The current completions are identified in the legend

13 | in the lower left-hand portion of the plat.

Phore (505) 9829212

14 Those wells not color coded are not listed on either

General Court Reporting Service

825 Calle Mcjia. No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 8

45 Ji the current New Mexico gas or oil proration schedules.

i
sid morrish reporting service

16 | To the right of the plat a type log the Sun DAX No. 1 Borin
17 || tocated in the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of 3
< 18 Section 20 and marked by a brown area on the plat is shown. |

19 The four producing horizons in this immediate area

20 || are posted on the map.

- 21 ' The boundaries of the Conoco south unit are marked
i 22 || by blue dashed lines. The non-standard three hundred and

a3 | twenty acre Borin and Greer gas unit is outlined by the yellow
24 || dashed lines.

25 The red arrow identifies the proposed unorthodox gas
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1 || well location of the Borin and Greer gas unit No. 2, which

2 || as previously stated falls eight ninety from the north line
B 3 i and seventeen eighty from the west line of Section 21. u
4 ' Field rules call for nineteen hundred and eighty “

5 || feet from the outter limits. This unorthodox location is

g | requested hecause of the configuration of the three hundred
7 | and twenty acre unit. Its north and south dimension is
g || twenty -six hundred and forty feet which will not permit a

9 || standard locatidn.

- 3
. © o
‘ .E 8 10 0. Now, this location has previously been approved by
»
v o
-— _s: . . . .
& £2. 11 || this Commission has it not?
i bo?’za
- o -
- g;igg 12 A That's correct, established by the New Mexico 0il ;
: $5m X
£33 ~
' 2 §§§ 13 rCorporation Commission Order Number R-1074. October 23, 1957. ]
- @ S § _
L 14 Q Now, aside from the size of the unit that is the
©3d
goF , ,
) - z 15 || only reason for the non-standard location, is that correct?
ny - i ]
® O
3] 156 A Yes, primarily because of that.
h 17 Q Now, have vou contacted all of the offsgseétting owners?
18 A The proration department of the Sun Production

- | 19 || Company has contacted the offset owners.

20 0 Now, Exhibit Number Two, does that contain copies
21 of the waivers received?
- 22 A That's correct.
23 0 As a result of that contact?
24 A That's correct.
25 0 Have you had any objections from any of the of the
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of fsetting owners?

A. No, we have not.

0 Was Exhibit One prepared by you or under your
supervisicn?

A Yes, it was.

Q And Exhibit Two is a copy of the letters received

by the offsetting owners?

A’ That is correct.
rl ' MR. KELLAHIN: At this time we offer Exhibits
Oﬁe and Two into evidence. |

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be admitted.

MR. KELLAHIN: That's all we have, Mr. Stamets.
|
CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:

Q. Mr. Larson, where is the old Jalmat gas producing,
original, well on this three hundred and twenty acre tract?

A It is located sixteen sixty from the north and
east lines of Section 21. It is presently a green colér
coded dot with the unit number of 66 assigned to it.

Q. That is the well which is directly west of the new
proposed well?

A Northwest, ves.

0. I would like to point out one thing, Mr. Larson,

the Commission likes to avoid sticking the name the name unit

II




4

c e

[

rvice

General Court Reporting Service

d morrish reporting se
825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

81

10

1

12

13

Phone (505) 982-9212

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

Page 8

into a lease name unless there is a unit agreement as opposed
to a compulsory pooling or a non-standard proration uiiit
or a communitizetion as this thing appears to be.

A I1'11 make note of that, Mr. Stamets.

Q Normally, it would be the Borin-Greer Gas Comm.
A, Very well, thank you.
Q You can make that change on your application when

you file for this well.

Any other questions of the witness? He may be
excused. Anything further in this case?

MR. KELLAHIN: That's all we have.

MR. STAMETS: The case will be taken under advise-
ment.

(THEREUPON, the case was concluded.)

L i e AL A B R a Bt L iy e
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1 REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

2 I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,

3 |[do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
s lof Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
5 [was reported by me, -.and the same is a true and correct record n

6 |[of the said proceedings to the best of my knowliedge, skill and

7 [lability.
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g -3’,""{% %  OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Ty e STATE OF NEW MEXICO
e P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE l
8750!
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

April 4, 1978

: Re: CASE NO. 6186
Mr. Jason Kellahin ORDER NO, R-5688
» Kellahin & Fox }
Attormeys at-Law
| Post Office Box 1769 Applicant:
o Santa Fe, New Mexico

Sun Production Company

Dear Sir:

! Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Comreission order recently entered in the subjezt case.

Director

JDR/ £d

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC X
Aztec 0OCC

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

" CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
" COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

. THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6186
Order No. R~5688

"APPLICATION OF SUN PRODUCTION COMPANY
| FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

| BY THE COMMISSION:
i This cause came on far haazing L 5 a.m. on March 22, 1978,
" 'at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

X !

) NOW, on this 4th day of April, 1978, the Commission, a
.‘quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,

j ;'and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
; ;in the premises,

FINDS:

: (1) That due public notice having been given as required by
" law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject!
' matter thereof.

i } (2) That the applicant, Sun Production Company, seeks |

, ‘approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising !
! the NE/4 of Sectlon 20 and the NW/4 of Section 21, both in 5

”Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, to be dedicated to its ]

; Boren & Greer Gas Com Well No. 2 to be located 890 feet from the

i North line and 1780 feet from the West line of said Section 21. !

t (3) That the entire non-standard proration unit may reason-

. ably be presumed productive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool and ;

/' that the entire non-standard gas proraticn unit can be efficiently |

. and economically drained and developed by the aforesaid well. |

: (4) That approval of the subiect epplication will afford |
ithe applicant the opportunity to produce his just and egquitable :
- share of the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool, will prevent the economic |
. 1loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the |
augnentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive
“numbaer of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect

‘mw corralative rights.

(5) That Commigsion Ordex No. R-1074 should be superseded.
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Case No. 6186
"Ordar No. R-5688

IT IS THEPEFORE ORDERED:

, (1) That a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the
“Jalmat Gas Pool comprising the NE/4 of Section 20 and the NW/4 of
‘Section 21, both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
‘County, New Mexico, is hereby established and dedicated to the

- Sun Production Company Boraw & Greer Gas Com Well No. 2 to be
located 890 feet from the North line and 1780 feet from the West
"line of said Section 21.

(2) That Orderxr No. R-1074 is hereby supersedad.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
~entry of such further orders as the Nieed =25h Wway deem necassary.

; DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
‘above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

s

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

ARNOLD ember

;, Mepfber & Division
Director

Jx/
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New Moxico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088 ,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun 0il Company
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

" Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun 0il Company's application for
a non-standard gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed

that we, as an offset operator to the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
to the Conrm_ssmn approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated
February 13, 1978.

Yours very truly,

COMPANY _ Gulf 0il Company
Z
REPRESENTAT B. J. Pankratz

SIGNAME'Z/77Z /@W%

TITLE Manager-Engineering

S
KT s AR S AT S
= DT T

- BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION

jﬁ_ﬂ_t._lxl BT NO._ &
CASENO. 4186

Submitted b _b(méé\;;f&"_i!h
Hearing Dme,__;':‘—‘A_LM

'
5
|
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New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Commission
P. O. Rox 2088 : DR
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun 0il Company
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2
Jalmat Gas Pool .
Lea County, New Mexico

 Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun 0il Company's application for

_ a non-standard ‘gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed

that we, as an offset operator tn the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
to the Commission approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated
February 13, 1978.

Yours very truly,

COMPANY Marathon 0il Company

REPRESENTATIVE D. E. Morris
SIGNATURE > . f - M b

TITLE _District Operations Manager
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"New Mexico Oil Conservation Oomm.sswn
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey
Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit

Sun 0il Conpany
Boren & Greer Gas Umt Well No. 2

i ]p‘]ﬂ\al— (‘oe Doanl oo
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun 0il Company's application for
a non-standard gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed
that we, as an offset operator to the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
to the Commissiori approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated
February 13, 1978.

Yours very truly,

mANYQ/WJu/'@/ &t/,m e i

REPRESENTAT&{

(,\
SINTURE 2030 DT @t A

TITLE }%44 Lo &
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Conmission
P. 0. Box 2088 :
Santa Fe, New Mexicc 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun 0il Company )
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2

1 Nen Mo
Jalmat Gas Pool

Lea County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:
The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun 0il Company's application for
a non-standard gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed
that we, as an offset operator to the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
t6 the Commission approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated
February 13, 1978.

Yours very truly,

capany CITIES SERVICE COMPANY

REPRESENTATIVE [ |
SIGNATURE MUM« 3f2f22

TITIE >MNQAGBE PRODUCTION

T e R T T
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New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun Gil Company
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun Oil Company's application for
a non-standard gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed

that we, as an offset operator to the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
to the Comission approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated

February 13, 1978, provided the allowable is based on a 320-acre proration unit.

Yours very truly,

C(MPANY Shell 0il Company

REPRESENTATIVE L. W. Wooden

TITLE Division Operations Engineer
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Exaniner Hearirg - Wednesday - March 22, 1978 Docket Ho. 11-78

CASE 61841 Application of Mesa Petrolcur Company for compulsory vooling; ¥ddy County, Hew mexico.
Applicant, in tle albove-siyled cause, secks an order pooling all mineral interests in the
Ponnsylvanian forration underlying tke E/2 of Section 24, Tornship 18 South, Range 24 East,

Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.
Also to be considered will te the cost of drilling and completing eaid well and tle ellocaticn
of the cost therecof as well as actual operatirg costs and charges for supervision. Also to be
considered will te the deofgration of applicant as operator of the well aend a charge for risk
invoived in drilling said well, : -

CASE 6185: (This Case will be dismisced)

Application of Mesa Fetroleum Company for compulsory pocling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Pennsylvanian
formation underlying the W/2 of Section 32, Township 18 South, FEarge 35 Fast, Lea County, New
Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be
considered will bte thre cost of drilling and completing eaid well and the allecation of the cost
thercof as well as actual orerating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered
will be thre designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk irvolved in
drilling said well.

p——

.~~~ CASE 6186: Application of Sun Production Company for a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County, New
Mexico, Applicent, In the above-styled cause, sceks approval for a 320-acre ron-standard gas
proration unit comprising the NE/4 of Section 20 and the NW/4 of Section 21, both in Township
22 South, Pange 36 East, Jalmat 0as Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to applicant's
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2 to be located 890 feet from the North line and 1780 feet
from the West line of said fection 21,

CASE 6187: Application of Continental 0il Company for downhole commingling, Lea County, MNew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the dowrhole commingling of Blinebry
and Drinkard production in the wellbore of its Hawk B-) Well No. 1 located in Unit F of Section
9, Township 21 Sovth, Range 37 Fast, lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 6170: Application of Aminoil USA, Inc., for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks approval for its Westlake Unit Area comprising 1920 acres, more
or less, of State lands in Townchirn 2/ Scuth, Bange 33 East, Lea County, hew Mexlco.

CASE 6188: Application of Sam D. Ares for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Seven Rivers
.formation through the open-Lole interval from 3465 feet to 3497 feet in his Zattu Cushing Well
No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 23, Township 24 South, Range 36 Fast, Jalmat Gas .Pool, Lea
County, MNew Mexico.

CASE 6189: Application of Merrion & Bayless for downhole cormingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks autlority to cormingle Pletured Cliffs ard Mesaverde
production in the wellbore of its North Lindrith Com Well No. 2, to be dritled in the NW/4 of
Section 20, Township 26 North, Rarge 2 Wesi, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
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SUN PRODUCTION COMPANY  HILLCREST 635 OFFICE PARK, 12850 mLLcResf 'éoAD ADALLAS, TEXAS 75230 (214) 744-2411

February 13, 1978
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission (2) Sl /P‘L R O/e C/ ' )[
[

P. 0. Box 2088 ' ¢ y 2
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Pheylons {' PP wd

Attentior Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun 0il Company's
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well Nn. 2
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Sun 0il Company plans to drill Well No. 2 on our Boren & Greer Gas Unit, which
contains 320 acres of land, described as NW/4 of Section 21, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, and NE/4 of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 3-? East, Lea
County, New Miexmo

Rule S(A) of the Jalmat Gas Pool rules provides for 640 acre standard proration
units; however, since the subject unit contains only 320 acres, an exception to
this rule is sought. Accordingly, it is requested that a 32(-acre non-standard
gas proration unit described as the NW/4 of Section 21, Township 22 South, Range
37 East, and NE/4, Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 3# East, Lea County, New
Mexico, be assigned to Well No. 2. Well No. 2 is located\in Unit C, 890' from
North line and 1780' from West line of Section 21. 3c

In support of this request, the following documents are submitted in duplicate:

1. NMOCC Form C-101, Application to Drill, Deepen or Plug Back
2. NMCCC Form C-102, Acreage Dedication and Well Location Plat
3. Plat showing Sun's Boren & Greer Gas Unit and Offset Operators.

A copy of this letter and attachments are being sent by certified mail to each
offset operator as their notice of this application and request for their waiver
of objection. These offset operators are:

Cities Service Company, P. 0. Box 300, Tulsa, Cklahoma 74102

Continental 0il Company, P. 0. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Dalport Oil Corporation, 3471 Flrst National Bank Building, Dallas, Texas 75202
Culf Cil Corporation, P. 0. Box 1150, Midland, Texas 79701

Marathon Oil Company, P. 0. Box 553, Midland, Texas 79701

Shell 0il Company, P. O. Box 1509, Midland, Texas 79701

e ———

af
A DIVISION OF SUN OIL COMPANY (DELAWARE)
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
February 13, 1978
Page Two

It is respectfully requested that this application be approved by adminis-
trative action. However, should the Comission conclude that this matter
cammot be disposed of administratively, please set it for hearing at the
earliest convenient date.

Yours very truly,
SUN OIL

(o fo

JTP/JTH/ak
Attachments
cc: (with attachments)

Offset Operators
MMOCC - Hebbs
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12-% TIES/ETaag ] 450 280 Cizculated
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NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION ’ Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Supersedes €128

Elteciive 1-4-8%

All distances must tw from the suter Doundariee of (hd Section

et o et e < 4 o

sperator L.ease Well *c. ]
Sun Ofl Co., Boren & Greer Gas Unit 2
Tt L etter Sect. T wmshig Range County
C_____ 21 1. 22%5uth | JFat Leo
TRt Vo erage Location o well:
8% . _leet e the Nm"\ line and ‘m lee1 from the w“’ lthe
Ground * gvel [ t radacting Farmatien Pool Dedicoted Acteage;
3523.0 Yates=7 Rivers Jalmat-Tansl} Yates 7 Rivers 320 acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure matks on the plat befow.

2. Il more than one lease is dedicated to the well, vutline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as 10 working
interest and royalty).

3. {f more than one lcaae of different ownership s dedicated ta the well, have the intereats of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling etc?

[i] Yes E:’ No {{ answer is "yeg‘" (ype of COII.O“dltiOI\ Cmunitized - Order R"1074 (Ca3e 1317)
'% - ~ 10-23-57

: If answer is **no!” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Uise reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

1 1 CERTIFICATION
\ .
° 1
|

{ hereby certify thot the information con.
toinad harsin 14 trisn and camalate s she

o]
m -
.
. 1 best of my hnowledge and beliel.
Lo—————— 1780 '—f—“'-l 2 |

B IR T S N | =
g sition

A
Regional Manager Conservati}

i
} l
‘ } Comgany
' i Sun 0l1 Company
I : Date
i \ February 13, 1978
| 21 .
‘
i
) W ,ﬂl""h% ! hernby certify thet the well locetion
| “‘\\‘Q L“. » % shown on this plot wes plotred from field
| \\\‘(./)\v ;-l”'ve ,. .-)',5 notes of ectuel surveys mede by me or
NI 0y -
| ; s :.?:.o No. 1 '0._.‘:“;: under my supervision, end thet the same
| : 5 ey N ‘;?"-_; ] ' is trve and correct to the bast of my
i ; = §¢ 3239I H ;': bnenlodos cad boliaf,
= % _ s _
b - - — b 1-% % F - -

I 4%" "lu"" s‘g\ &
| gy’ D }. E) W Date Surveyed
| lluumﬁl‘ - 1/3\/78
| i Regtietured Prolessional Englnes:
i | andror Land Surveyor
' t

A ]

m::mmq:ﬁq:wml ‘

H. o 34 8eo 20 1320 1830 100 2P'C 2840 2000 1800 1000 200 [




Continental Gi) Co. Marathon Qil Co.
Box 460 Pox 552
Hobbs, NewMex. 88240 Midlend, Tx. 79101

16 15

Stele
. 00 0000  EANIIARRANN *?‘A 7
Cities Serv.Co. Shell
gz?szogkla a2
) * 3 . O
% K12 Midland,Tx. 1970

8. Bor ‘ D. A.L.Christmss
------------------- 2 : 22

e p—— e P—

: xx : x AL
a Contl. Box 1150 e
ontl Midisnd, Tx. | 3471 Firs}Nari2kBug.
ﬁ 19102 Dallas Tx.

D.B.Roren H.D.Greer A.L.Christmes
Fol |

29 28 27
T 22 S - R 36 E

/?/07?‘

SUN OIL COMPANY

JALMAT FIELD

| BOREN & GREER 320 AC. GAS UNIT
OUT OF SEC. 20821, T225-R36E

LEA  COUNTY,  NEW MEXICO

SCALE: 1" = 2000 2-13-78




NO. OF COPITS ARCEIVED
| DISTRIBUTION NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-101
SANTA FE Revised 1-1-6%
FiLE $A, Indicate Tyse of Lease
T:;:G.S. - STATE ree
LAN.O OFFICE . .3, State 011 & Gus L.ease No.
OPERATOR

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

1a. V'ype of Work 7. Unlt Agteement Name
<p p—
- b. Type of Well PRILL m DEEPEN D PLUG BACK [‘_’] 8, Fuarm or l.ease Name
b o 7] o K] e X T Boren & Greer Gas Unit
2. Namo of Operator 9, Well No.
SUN OIL COMPANY 2
3. Addross of Cperator 10, Field and Poal, or Wildeat
P. 0. Box 1861, Midland, Texas 79701 Jalmat Tansil Yates 7 Riv

4 Locatlenof Well @ L erven___ C_ Locares 890 reer raon v _NOTth Cine N

wo 1780 reer raom rue  WESE cme or e, 2L inr. 225  .ee. 36E .u.u\l\\\o\}\\\\\\\\\\j
X \ R
N\

DAMMMIDISY

\ Y ity 1 Foyoned Lepth TUA. POreiton 20, iotury or C. 1.
\\\ \ 3600' Yates-7 Rivers Rotary
« Llavatlons (Shaw whether (21, RT, etcl) 1A, Kbl & Stlua Dhun tent | e it Lol g <ontndctor 22, Approx. Date Work will stast - =71

! 3523.0' Ground On File Unknown As soon as possible

23,

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMGNT PROGRAM

§ SIZE OF HOLE | SIZE OF CASING |WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT | _EST. TOP
3 12-% 8-5/8" 204 4507 | 280 Circulated

7-1/8 5-1/2" 1 14 1 3600" 600 Circulated

IN ABOVE BPACE DEQOCRIBE PHOROGED PROGHAM) if PRAARQCSAL 1& YO BEEFEN QR ALUG RALK, AIVE DATA ON FACSENT FARDUCTIVE TONE AND PADPORLD NEW PRODUC.
Tive uul./ﬁ'f BLOWQUY PREVENTEA PROGRAM, IF ANy,
oL
nlipy t
'

O R e e

! horebhy h:ljb' |%t i complote to the l:v-u} n!lmv kn,:wlr:l;::ml.hulhl.
Stensd N tolo,_Regional Manager Consexvation . mu. February 13, 1978
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NE# MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Qietances must bo from e suter boundaried of the Section

Fore C-102
Supersedes (o128
Etleciive 1-1-88 -

spriator T Lvase Well *ic.

_SunOllCo. Boren & Greer_ Gasg Unit 2

a1 etter Sect. e T wnship Ranqe County

_C o1 1 22%uth l leg

Act,a Voctage [ oration o | aell:

m . {ee! lt:ni the th line and ‘m tesl from the W.f line
.E;J;i_ pvel ey, b eaducing Foarmoticn Pot Dedicated Acreuge;
3523.0 Yates-7 Rlivers Jalmat-Tansil Yates 7 Rivers 320 scres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. It more than one lease is dedicated to the well, vutline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
duted by communitization, unitization, force-poaling etc?

(X] Yes [ 1 No

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

‘f answer is “ye.:‘ !ype/o‘ con.olid.lion Cmitized - order R"“-074 (case 1317)

10-23-5/

no!" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interestes have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the informotion con-
toined harein I3 true ond complete to the
best of my knowledge ond belief.

o WY
"t/ I e

Po;@a
Reglonal Manager Conservatiog

Comgany

Sun 0il Company

Date

February 13, 1978

1 hermby certify thet the well locatien
shown an this plat woes plotred from field
notes 3f ectuel surveys mede by me or
under my supervision, and thet the some ’
is trve ond correct 10 the best of my

baceledee ot b $r .8
RISV IEoge S swiiw-

Date Surveyed

1/31/78

Registered Professfonal Englneer
and/or Land Surveyor




Continenial 0 Co.

Marsathon Oil Co.

Box 460 Pox 852
Hobbs, NewMex. 88240 Midiend,Tx.7970!
17 16 K]
Stete
‘ VA
Cities Serv.Co
: Shell
3373? Ookla Box 1509
oy Midland;. 19701 N
AL Chrisimas
-------------------- | 22
Da\geﬂ
Box 1180 b
Mi: lond, Tx. | 3471 FirstNal. 2k 8idd.
1902 | Dalias tx.
D.B.Boren H.0.Greer A.L.Christmes
29 28 27
T 22 S - R 386 ¢t

SUN OIL COMPANY
JALMAT FIELD
BOREN & GREER 320 AC. GAS UNIT
OUT OF SEC. 20821, T22S-R34E
LEA ~ COUNTY,  NEW MEXICO
SCALE: 1"z 2000° 2-13-78
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Conmission
P. 0. Box 2088 v
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Sun 0il Company
Boren & Greer Gas Unit Well No. 2
Jalmat Gas Pool

-

Lea County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:
The wndersigned has been furnished a copy of Sun 0il Company's application for
a non-standard gas proration unit for the subject well. Please be informed
thar we, as an offset operator to the Boren & Greer Gas Unit, have no objection
to the Comission approving Sun's request as outlined in their application dated
February 13, 1978.

Yours very truly,

COMPANY

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

TITLE
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING _
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION \\
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. ©186

Order No. R~ g’ng

SUN PRODUCTION -COMPANY
APPLICATION OF .o~

FOR A NON-STANDARDZPRORATION UNIT, 27<ﬁ)

LEA .
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. e
W~

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

. This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 22 ’
19~ , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamet

NOW, on this day of

o
Commicsion, a gueorum being prescent, h

, 1978 , the
; .
cnsidered the testimony

Examiner, and being full

4

aving
the record, and the recommendations of the

advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Sun Production Company ,

seeks approval of a 320 -acre non-standard gas proration unit
. and the NW/4 of Section 21, both ip
comprising the NE/4 of Section 20 / , Town-
ship 22 South , Range 36 East , NMPM, to be
Cosn
dedicated to its Boren & Greer Gas Hmit Well No. 2 to be '

8907Test IYCOWM thc Norch line and 1780 Leet from thne

located »w—bmit / ——of-said-Section-
West line of safd Seéction 21.

(3) That the entire non-standard proration unit may rea-

RS WP o o

sonably be presumed productive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pcol

LTEZXPEHL and that the entire non-standard

gas proration unit can be efficiently and ecconomically drained
and developed by the aforesaid well.

(4) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce his just and equitable

share of the gas in the Jalmat Gas

Pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drilling of
unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from
the drilling of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwise

prevent waste and protect correlative rights.
(5) et Connpisaer Gades Yoo R- s67<
5¢£/7L£¢/ /ﬁ thifzéaaxi&ﬁawff

-




shodd FE s1perseen

L2
Case NoO.
Drder No. R-

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That a 320 -~acre non-standard gas proration unit
1 in ths Jalmat Gas Pool comprising the
| the W/4 of Section 21, both in .
g NE/4 of Section 20 and A ofxSenhiokxxxxx , Township 22 gonth
(\
, Range 36 East : NMPM, Lea County,
Ve Sam Buck Vai

New Mexico, is hereby established and dedicated to i+s v
890, feet from the North line and 1780 feet from the West
& Greer Gas Well No. 2Jbbblocateékicuﬂné¢?* R R destx

.3aid Section 21.

J/////rZ§) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
(entry of such further orders as the Gemmtsaion may deem necessary.

[PRENRO

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove|

esignated.

” (ZWW R- 094 éu%/

, (6;',6 (’W“"‘l“;‘* {/MM_
- Aeeees o Clicweinca.

(Ortcotd vilCreefee

ZUJﬁicJ;JDCLacﬂétx
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

February 17, 1978

J. T. Power

Sun Production Company
Hillcrest 635 Office Park
12850 Hillcrest Road
Dallas, Texas 75230

Dear Mr. Power:

We are in receipt of your letter of February 13, 1978,
wherein you request approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas
proration unit for your Boren and Greer Well No. 2, Jalmat
Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Because thc location of
said well is unorthodox, this application must be set for
hearing.

be set

Very truly yours,

R. L. STAMETS
Technical Support Chief

RLS/fd




